Department’s Therapy Canine Program shall receive one half hour of pay per day, totaling seven hours per pay period, at an 
hourly rate of one- and one-half times the state minimum wage. As of January 1, 2024, the California state minimum wage is 
$16.00 per hour, which would equate to a therapy canine payment of one hundred and sixty-eight dollars ($168) per pay period. 

11.13 Class A Driver’s License Pay and Tanker Endorsement Pay 
Park Service Officers who maintain a valid California Commercial Class A Driver’s License shall be paid $30 per month.  

Park Service Officers who maintain both a valid California Commercial Class A or Class B Driver’s License and a Tanker